The Deuel County Commissioners met in special session on Wednesday April 29 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commission Room of the Courthouse. Those present were Commissioners Jaeger, DeJong, and Rhody. Dumke and Pederson were absent. 1) DeJong moved, seconded by Jaeger to approve the agenda as presented. All voted yes and the motion carried.

Burn Ban

Discussion was held on requests received to remove the Burn Ban. The Commissioners decided that if the ban is lifted anyone doing a controlled burn must call into the Sheriff's Office and call the fire department in the area where burn will take place. 2) Jaeger moved, seconded by Rhody to adopt Resolution #15-10 A Resolution to Lift Burning Ban Enacted by Prior Resolution. Those voting yes were Jaeger and Rhody. DeJong voted no. Motion carried.

RESOLUTION #15-10 A RESOLUTION TO LIFT BURNING BAN ENACTED BY PRIOR RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution #15-09 declared a fire danger emergency and banned open burning in Deuel County, and

WHEREAS, moisture of two inches or more has fallen in the area,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Deuel County Board of Commissioners that the ban on open burning pursuant to Resolution #15-09 is hereby rescinded.

Approved by the Board of County Commissioners this 29th day of April 2015.

Approved by the Board of County Comm	issioners this 29th day of April 2015.
	Steve Rhody, Chairman
ATTEST:	
Pam L. Lynde, County Auditor	

The Commissioners also remind residents that if they do have a controlled burn they should be calling the Sheriff's Office and fire department before the burn takes place.

There being no further business DeJong moved, seconded by Jaeger to adjourn.

Steven Rhody, Chairman Deuel County Commission

ATTEST:	
Pam L. Lynde	
Deuel County Auditor	
Published at the approximate cost of_	